The Company operates in the PRC and its principal activities are transacted in RMB, being the functional currency of the

Company. However, the Company has transactional currency exposures. Such exposure mainly arises from sales by US

dollar and other currencies. Approximately 87% and 84% of the Company’s export sales are denominated in US dollar,

while 13% and 16% are denominated in RMB in 2006 and 2007, respectively.

The Company’s financial assets and liabilities are subject to foreign currency risk as a result of certain receivables and

loans denominated in US dollar. Therefore, the fluctuations in the exchange rate of RMB against US$ could affect the

Company’s results of operations. The Company does not enter into any hedging transactions to manage the potential

fluctuation in foreign currency as the directors consider that the Company has no significant foreign currency risk.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange rate, with all

other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and

liabilities).

Increase/ Effect on
decrease in profit

US$ rate before tax
RMB’000

2007 +5% (6,044)
-5% 6,044

2006 +5% (17,840)

-5% 17,840

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2007

103

A
d

vanced
 S

em
icond

uctor M
anufacturing C

orp
oration Lim

ited
   A

nnual R
eport 2007

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES  (Continued)

Foreign currency risk (Continued)

The foreign currency profile of the financial assets and liabilities denominated in currencies other than the functional

currency of the Company is as follows:

2007 2006

RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents:

- US$ 141,835 378,258

- Others 987 7,244

142,822 385,502

Accounts and notes receivables:

- US$ 82,670 105,903